flows, and changes in equity in compliance with Ind AS and the presentation and disclosure requirements 

prescribed under Schedule III to the Companies Act.

4. SHARE CAPITAL

As on March 31, 2025, the Authorised Share Capital of the Company stood at Rs. 15,00,00,000/- (Rupees 

Fifteen Crores only) divided into 1,50,00,000 (One Crore Fifty Lakhs) equity shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten) 

each.

The Issued, Subscribed and Paid-up Share Capital of the Company as on the same date was Rs. 

4,30,00,000/- (Rupees Four Crores Thirty Lakhs only), comprising 43,00,000 equity shares of face value Rs. 

10/- each.

During the financial year, the Board of Directors, at its meeting held on October 30, 2024, approved the 

preferential allotment of 19,33,324 (Nineteen Lakhs Thirty-Three Thousand Three Hundred Twenty-Four) 

convertible warrants to investors falling under the Non-Promoter category, at an issue price of Rs. 45/- per 

warrant. Each warrant entitles the holder to apply for and be allotted one equity share of Rs. 10/- each, upon 

conversion.

The aforesaid preferential allotment was made pursuant to: